

A-2013 2379461

April 30, 2019

Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: <u>Tomorrow Energy Corp. 2019 Load Serving Entity Compliance (Docket M-2010-2157431)</u>

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed please find one original copy of Sperian Energy Corp.'s 2019 Load Serving Entity Compliance (Docket M-2010-2157431) report. Sperian Energy has changed its name to Tomorrow Energy Corp. (See attached letter dated January 7, 2019, notifying PJM interconnection of the name change.) Please contact the undersigned with questions or issues regarding this submission.

Respectfully, Yomeko Burks Compliance Analyst Tomorrow Energy Corp. 713-401-2827 president@tomorrowenergy.com

RECEIVED

APR 3 0 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

3010 Briarpark Drive, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77042 Main: 713.401.2589 Fax: 1.888.210.5836 www.tomorrowenergy.com

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below): A screen print showing Sperian Energy Corp. listed as Party to PJN Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), effective 12/31/2017

RECEIVED

APR 3 0 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU Intra-PJM Tariffs --> RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT --> RAA SCHEDULE 17 - PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREE

Pennsylvania Electric Company Pennsylvania Grain Processing LLC Pennsylvania Power Company PEPCO Energy Services, Inc. Pinnacle Power LLC Plymouth Rock Energy, LLC Potomac Electric Power Company PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities Prairieland Energy, Inc. Provision Power and Gas, LLC **PSEG Energy Resources and Trade LLC** PSEG Energy Solutions LLC Public Power, LLC (CT) Public Service Electric & Gas Company Pure Energy USA, LLC Realgy, LLC Red Oak Power, LLC Renaissance Power & Gas, Inc. **ResCom Energy**, LLC Residents Energy, L.L.C. Respond Power LLC **Riverside Generating, LLC Rolling Hills Generating LLC** RPA Energy, Inc. R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company **RRI Energy Services, LLC RRI Energy Solutions East, LLC** Rushmore Energy, LLC (new) S.J. Energy Partners, Inc. Santanna Energy Services SFE Energy, Inc. SFE Energy NJ, Inc. Shipley Choice LLC Solios Power Mid-Atlantic Trading LLC Source Power & Gas LLC South Bay Energy Corp. South Jersey Energy Company Southeastern Power Administration Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc. Spark Energy, LLC Sperial Energy Corp Spring Energy RRH, LLC dba Spring Power & Gas Standard Gas & Electric, LLC Star Energy Partners LLC Station Energy PA Inc.

Effective Date: 12/31/2017 - Docket #: ER18-761-000 - Page 6



January 7, 2019

Tomorrow Energy Corp. 3010 Briarpark Dr, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77042

To: Andy Ott President and CEO PJM Interconnection

Subject: Company Name Change

This letter is to inform you that the name of the company has changed from Sperian Energy Corp to Tomorrow Energy Corp. There has been no change in the corporate structure or ownership. The effective date for the name change should be March 1, 2019.

Attached you will find a copy of the Amended Articles of Incorporation which were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State and the new Certificate of Incorporation currently on file with Nevada Secretary of State dated November 14, 2018.

Sincerely,

Kao with

Murthy Rao CFO Sperian Energy Corp.



Locations